
PUBLIC WORKS COLLECTIONS

PLEASE NOTE: Leaf collection utilizing the leaf machine has ended. Any leaves needing pick up must
now be bagged and placed at the curb. 

 
Household garbage is picked up on Mondays, by a contractor, on a weekly basis. 
Leaves should be bagged and placed at the curb for pick-up. Please do not place on sidewalks.
Brush/Chipping collection is picked up on Wednesdays/Thursdays on a weekly basis and is weather
permitting. Collection will occur as soon as possible after weather events. Brush must be stacked in
the same direction. Anything over approximately 8 inches in diameter will NOT be collected. 
When using contractor services, contractors are responsible for the removal of all
brush/trees/debris. 
On holidays, garbage should be put out at regular times unless otherwise notified. 
Notifications will be posted on the Towns Website and Facebook page regarding any changes in
schedule. 

Questions? Please call Town Hall at 704-857-2411 

LANDIS CURRENT April 2025 IMPORTANT DATES
April 1st:
Lake Corriher Wilderness Park Hours
Updated to (8:00 AM - 8:00 PM)
Pool Passes available for purchase at
Town Hall
April 2nd: 
Senior Luncheon at Trinity Lutheran
Church (12:00 PM) 
April 4th: 
Downtown Cruise In on 
N. Central Ave
(5:00 PM - 9:00 PM)
April 10th: 
Board of Alderman Work Session
(5:30 PM)
April 12th:
Easter-Eggstravaganza on
N. Central Ave 
(10:00 AM - 12:00 PM)
April 14th:
Board of Alderman Regular
Scheduled Meeting (6:00PM) 
April 15th: 
Planning Board Regular 
Scheduled Meeting (6:00 PM)
April 16th:
Board of Alderman Budget Retreat
(9:00 AM - 12:00 PM)
April 18th:
Town Hall Closed for Easter Holiday
April 28th:
DCFL Park Committee Meeting 
(6:00 PM)

PLEASE JOIN US
APRIL 4TH

FOR THE FIRST
CRUISE IN
OF 2025!

PLEASE JOIN US
APRIL 4TH

FOR THE FIRST
CRUISE IN
OF 2025!



Community Feedback on New Park Development

Please complete this form in its entirety and return to 
Town Hall Located at 312 S. Main St Landis, NC 28088

FEEDBACK!

YOUR

WE WANT

MATTERS!

YOUR
OPINION

2. What features would you like to see in the new DC & Frances Linn Community Park? 

Playgrounds
Walking Trails
Picnic Areas

Dog Park
Water Features
Flower Gardens

Sculptures/Art
Concert Venue
Other:__________

Select all that apply:

Very Excited Somewhat Excited Not Very Excited Not Excited at All Neutral

1. How excited are you about the new DC & Frances Linn Community Park?

5. Which age group do you belong to?

3. How often do you think you will visit the new park?

Daily Weekly Monthly Occasionally Rarely

4. How important is it for the park to have security features (e.g., lighting, patrols)?

Very Important Important Not Very Important Not Important at All Neutral

6. How long have you been a resident of this community?

Less than 1 Year 1-3 Years 4-6 Years 7-10 Years Over 10 Years

7. What activities or events would you most likely take part in at this park?
Outdoor Exercise
Picnics

Farmers Market
Playground

Festivals
Concerts

RelaxationSelect all that apply:

8. How often do you visit recreational facilities in The Town of Landis?

Only During Events Once A Month Once A Week A few Times a Week Not at All

9. If you do not currently visit any recreational facilities, why not?

10. Any other information related to Parks and Recreation that you would like for us to know?

Under 18 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 and above

CONTACT US 
(704) 857-2411 Option 1 

(704) 857-2411 Option 2 

(704) 857-2411 Option 3 

(704) 857-2411 Option 4 

Town Hall/Public Works

Police (non-emergency) 

Fire 

Park Office 

(non-emergency) 

Mailing Address: PO Box 8165 - Landis, NC 28088 

Visit us online: http://www.townoflandisnc.gov 

 LANDIS
TEMPERATURES 

The average temperatures

for this billing period 

were: (Feb. 15th - Mar. 15th) 

High: 57°F

Low:      34°F 

Last 13 Months 
1/15/24-2/15/24
2/15/24-3/15/24
3/15/24-4/15/24
4/15/24-5/15/24
5/15/24 - 6/15/24
6/15/24 - 7/15/24
7/15/24 - 8/15/24
8/15/24 - 9/15/24
9/15/24 - 10/15/24
10/15/24 - 11/15/24
11/15/24-12/15/24
12/15/24-1/15/25
1/15/25-2/15/25

High
55°
61°
67°
73°
81°
90°
85°
81°
74°
68°
54°
45°
51°

Low
36°
40°
46°
54°
62°
70°
70°
62°
58°
49°
34°
31°
33°


